\$40.00 12093

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomokazu Iyoda	04/28/2008
Kaori Kamata	04/28/2008
Ryoko Watanabe	04/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tokyo Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	2-12-1, Ookayama, Meguro-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	152-8550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12093343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)938-1982

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-938-1981

Email: garycohn@seattlepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Gary C Cohn Address Line 1: P. O. Box 313

Address Line 4: Huntingdon Valley, PENNSYLVANIA 19006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIP 060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary C Cohn

Total Attachments: 1

source=TIP060Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020934 FRAME: 0463

500537193

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

METHOD FOR PRODUCING NANOPOROUS SUBSTRATE ☐ for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date; ☐ for which U. S. Application Serial No. _______ for Letters Patent was filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on ______. ☑ and for which an International Application was filed on ______ November 14, 2006 , PCT/JP2006/S22616, designating the United States. AND WHEREAS, TOKYO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 2-12-1, Ookayama, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550 Japan

Hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whreof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns or legal representative and to executed any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing a Letters Patent thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorized and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all division and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Tomokazu IYODA	Tomoban Teronda	2008/4/28
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR Kaori KAMATA	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 2008/4/28
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR Ryoko WATANABE	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoko Wotanabe	DATE 2008/4/28
FULL NAME OF FORTH INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 020934 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 05/12/2008